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Borough statistics and information

Organisations funded in Harrow

Theme: Children & Young People

Funded Organisation

Barnardo's

Barnardo's

Beatbullying

Brook London

Business in the Community
Daycare Trust

Fairbridge in London

London Play

Muslim Aid

Muslim Youth Helpline
NSPCC (ChildLine)
PACE

PACE

Somali Youth Union in UK
The Prince's Trust

Total

Total Users
per Year

6
116
2,315

246
200

6,104
57

39
596

91
25

9,810

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£506,932
£647,284
£325,252
£108,816
£519,447
£480,000

£235,367

£600,000
£570,160
£296,044
£920,000
£152,716
£190,475
£215,287
£135,748
£5,903,528



Theme: Crime Reduction

Funded Organisation

Galop

London Action Trust
London Action Trust
Race on the Agenda
SOVA London

The Monitoring Group
Victim Support London
Victim Support London
Total

Theme: Culture, Tourism & London 2012

Funded Organisation

Akademi

Akademi

Apples and Snakes

Apples and Snakes

Central London Arts Ltd

Cultural Co-operation

Deafinitely Theatre

DeafPLUS

Flying Gorillas

Greenwich and Docklands Festivals
Heart n Soul

Hi8us South

IARS

London Notting Hill Carnival Limited
London Sports Forum for Disabled People
London Youth Games Ltd
Mousetrap Theatre Projects
Orange Tree Theatre

Oval House

Polka Theatre for Children

Shape

Total
Users
per Year

3

2

13

11

9

211
676
7,200
8,125

Total Users
per Year

857
2,675
145
135
38
665
11

2
1,070

18

265

17
21,186

814

96
690
424
137
100

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£300,000
£233,092
£304,839
£311,972
£145,740
£168,652
£121,227
£583,298
£2,168,820

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£163,980
£126,820
£140,224
£179,624
£222,016
£198,260
£117,051

£96,843
£123,852
£129,040
£127,492
£199,800

£92,937
£243,904
£520,000
£520,000

£92,600
£253,524
£125,068
£314,432
£440,000



Funded Organisation

Sound Connections
Tamasha Theatre Company
Tara Arts Group Ltd

The Arts Depot Trust

The Hounslow Arts Trust Ltd
The Hounslow Arts Trust Ltd
Theatre Royal Stratford East
Tricycle Theatre Company Ltd
Victim Support London

Visit London

Total

Total Users
per Year

112
422
1,011
670
1,335
2,961
240
5,098
10

1
41,217

Theme: Environment, Transport, Planning & Sustainability

Funded Organisation

BioRegional Development Group
Creative Environment Networks
Creative Environment Networks
Freecycle UK

Living Streets

London Community Resource Network
London Cycling Campaign

London Sustainability Exchange

Planning Aid for London

Transport For All
Total
Theme: Generic Second Tier

Funded Organisation

Community Accountancy Self Help
CVS Hounslow/ West London Network
Total

Theme: Health & Safety

Total Users
per Year

212
335
382
5,500
441

7
2,756

14,234

26

80
23,973

Total Users
per Year

120
1
121

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£313,736
£164,560
£109,452
£199,504
£296,712
£97,404
£339,464
£226,232
£119,332
£400,000
£6,693,863

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£60,060
£207,537
£194,316

£82,432
£547,904
£356,724
£497,780

£799,812

£480,000

£400,000
£3,626,565

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£572,128
£357,816
£929,944



Funded Organisation

London Hazards Centre
Total

Theme: Health & Social Care

Funded Organisation

Advocacy Partners

Age Concern London

Centre for Armenian Information & Advice
Ethnic Alcohol Counselling In Hounslow
Southall Day Centre

Terrence Higgins Trust

The British Polio Fellowship

The Disability Law Service

The Food Chain

The Minster Centre

The Sickle Cell Society

Women in Prison

Total

Theme: Homelessness

Funded Organisation

Alone in London Service
ARP Charitable Services

Barnardo's Families in Temporary Accommodation Project

Eaves Housing for Women
Jewish Womens Aid

Total Users
per Year

161
161

Total Users
per Year

2
178
15
24
100

81
42
10

11

481

Total Users
per Year

9
5
23
95
50

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£440,000
£440,000

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£316,712
£624,000
£21,360
£149,208
£99,356
£330,336
£99,700
£466,652
£141,696
£234,784
£313,036
£283,792
£3,080,632

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£639,460
£578,217
£560,589
£480,556
£180,724



Funded Organisation

New Horizon Youth Centre

P3

Shelter

Solace Women's Aid

St Mungo Community Housing Association
Stonewall Housing

Stonewall Housing

Thames Reach

The Connection at St Martin's
The Depaul Trust

United Anglo Caribbean Society
West London Day Centre

Total

Theme: Legal & Advice

Funded Organisation

Advice UK

Afro-Asian Advisory Service
Asylum Aid

Central London Community Law Centre
Chinese Community Centre
Detention Advice Service
Hillingdon Law Centre

Hillingdon Law Centre

Holy Cross Centre Trust

Inquest Charitable Trust
Islington Law Centre

Lambeth Law Centre - London Discrimination Unit
Law Centres Federation

London Advice Services Alliance
Mary Ward Legal Centre

Royal Association for the Deaf
The Disability Law Service
Tower Hamlets Law Centre
Tower Hamlets Law Centre
Women in Prison

Total

Total Users
per Year

56
76
50
3
152

20
12
16

50
127
756

Total Users
per Year

190
47

171

2,887

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£1,229,464
£239,704
£996,292
£613,740
£826,935
£300,436
£310,355
£830,504
£926,104
£661,000
£115,876
£574,536
£10,064,492

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£2,736,936
£131,652
£238,248
£166,379
£147,312
£176,688
£232,036
£283,264
£85,944
£240,000
£274,364
£381,806
£901,078
£296,004
£332,566
£383,828
£408,725
£384,860
£346,871
£209,884
£8,358,445



Theme: Policy & Voice

Funded Organisation

Advice UK
Age Concern London
Black Neighbourhood Renewal and Regeneration Network

Camden Federation of Tenants and Residents
Associations

Consortium of Lesbian, Gay and Bisexual Voluntary and
Community Organisations

Eaves Housing for Women

Education Action

Irish Travellers Movement

Kairos in Soho

London Advice Services Alliance

London Civic Forum

London Deaf & Disability CIC (Inclusion London)
London Voluntary Service Council
Migrant and Refugee Communities Forum
Race on the Agenda

Rights of Women

Social Enterprise London

The Asian Health Agency

The Fawcett Society

Women in Prison

Women's Resource Centre

Total

Theme: Violent Crime

Funded Organisation

Asian Women's Resource Centre
Drugscope (formerly LDAN)

Eaves Housing for Women

Eaves Housing for Women

Eaves Housing for Women

Ethnic Alcohol Counselling In Hounslow
Galop

Total Users
per Year

211,861
1
1

1

66

15

7

173

66
211,861
8

1
142,861
211

29

10

32

36

1

23

7
567,271

Total Users
per Year

53
2

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£714,588
£920,000
£332,469

£137,462

£240,000

£357,144
£307,731
£200,000
£160,000
£285,412
£393,148
£1,140,000
£806,852
£169,447
£546,604
£85,904
£1,800,000
£443,748
£71,860
£197,736
£487,356
£9,797,461

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£633,100
£81,576

£443,200
£798,858
£692,899
£228,713
£256,116



Funded Organisation

Mosac

Rape & Sexual Abuse Support Centre
Refuge

Refugee & Migrant Forum of East London
Respect

Rights of Women

Solace Women's Aid

Solace Women's Aid

Southall Black Sisters Trust

The London Centre for Personal Safety
Until the Violence Stops

Women and Girls Network

Total

Total Users
per Year

1,035
40
1,533

Total
London
Councils
Grant

£160,368
£424,161
£444.,578
£120,000
£318,424
£274,063
£571,163
£335,732
£360,000
£214,387
£305,314
£451,172
£7,113,824



