London Councils Grant

London Borough of Harrow



Civic Centre Station Road Harrow HA1 2UW Tel: 020 8863 5611 http://www.harrow.gov.uk Borough statistics and information

Organisations funded in Harrow

Theme: Children & Young People

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Barnardo's	6	£506,932
Barnardo's	116	£647,284
Beatbullying	2,315	£325,252
Brook London	3	£108,816
Business in the Community	246	£519,447
Daycare Trust	200	£480,000
Fairbridge in London	3	£235,367
London Play	6,104	£600,000
Muslim Aid	57	£570,160
Muslim Youth Helpline	39	£296,044
NSPCC (ChildLine)	596	£920,000
PACE	3	£152,716
PACE	91	£190,475
Somali Youth Union in UK	25	£215,287
The Prince's Trust	6	£135,748
Total	9,810	£5,903,528

Theme: Crime Reduction

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Galop	3	£300,000
London Action Trust	2	£233,092
London Action Trust	13	£304,839
Race on the Agenda	11	£311,972
SOVA London	9	£145,740
The Monitoring Group	211	£168,652
Victim Support London	676	£121,227
Victim Support London	7,200	£583,298
Total	8,125	£2,168,820

Theme: Culture, Tourism & London 2012

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Akademi	857	£163,980
Akademi	2,675	£126,820
Apples and Snakes	145	£140,224
Apples and Snakes	135	£179,624
Central London Arts Ltd	38	£222,016
Cultural Co-operation	665	£198,260
Deafinitely Theatre	11	£117,051
DeafPLUS	2	£96,843
Flying Gorillas	1,070	£123,852
Greenwich and Docklands Festivals	4	£129,040
Heart n Soul	18	£127,492
Hi8us South	265	£199,800
IARS	17	£92,937
London Notting Hill Carnival Limited	21,186	£243,904
London Sports Forum for Disabled People	8	£520,000
London Youth Games Ltd	814	£520,000
Mousetrap Theatre Projects	96	£92,600
Orange Tree Theatre	690	£253,524
Oval House	424	£125,068
Polka Theatre for Children	137	£314,432
Shape	100	£440,000

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Sound Connections	112	£313,736
Tamasha Theatre Company	422	£164,560
Tara Arts Group Ltd	1,011	£109,452
The Arts Depot Trust	670	£199,504
The Hounslow Arts Trust Ltd	1,335	£296,712
The Hounslow Arts Trust Ltd	2,961	£97,404
Theatre Royal Stratford East	240	£339,464
Tricycle Theatre Company Ltd	5,098	£226,232
Victim Support London	10	£119,332
Visit London	1	£400,000
Total	41,217	£6,693,863
	and the second se	

Theme: Environment, Transport, Planning & Sustainability

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
BioRegional Development Group	212	£60,060
Creative Environment Networks	335	£207,537
Creative Environment Networks	382	£194,316
Freecycle UK	5,500	£82,432
Living Streets	441	£547,904
London Community Resource Network	7	£356,724
London Cycling Campaign	2,756	£497,780
London Sustainability Exchange	14,234	£799,812
Planning Aid for London	26	£480,000
Transport For All	80	£400,000
Total	23,973	£3,626,565
Theme: Generic Second Tier		

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Community Accountancy Self Help	120	£572,128
CVS Hounslow/ West London Network	1	£357,816
Total	121	£929,944

Theme: Health & Safety

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
London Hazards Centre	161	£440,000
Total	161	£440,000

Theme: Health & Social Care

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Advocacy Partners	2	£316,712
Age Concern London	178	£624,000
Centre for Armenian Information & Advice	15	£21,360
Ethnic Alcohol Counselling In Hounslow	24	£149,208
Southall Day Centre	100	£99,356
Terrence Higgins Trust	6	£330,336
The British Polio Fellowship	81	£99,700
The Disability Law Service	42	£466,652
The Food Chain	10	£141,696
The Minster Centre	7	£234,784
The Sickle Cell Society	11	£313,036
Women in Prison	5	£283,792
Total	481	£3,080,632

Theme: Homelessness

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Alone in London Service	9	£639,460
ARP Charitable Services	5	£578,217
Barnardo's Families in Temporary Accommodation Project	23	£560,589
Eaves Housing for Women	95	£480,556
Jewish Womens Aid	50	£180,724

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
New Horizon Youth Centre	56	£1,229,464
P3	76	£239,704
Shelter	50	£996,292
Solace Women's Aid	3	£613,740
St Mungo Community Housing Association	152	£826,935
Stonewall Housing	5	£300,436
Stonewall Housing	20	£310,355
Thames Reach	12	£830,504
The Connection at St Martin's	16	£926,104
The Depaul Trust	7	£661,000
United Anglo Caribbean Society	50	£115,876
West London Day Centre	127	£574,536
Total	756	£10,064,492

Theme: Legal & Advice

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Advice UK	190	£2,736,936
Afro-Asian Advisory Service	47	£131,652
Asylum Aid	4	£238,248
Central London Community Law Centre	3	£166,379
Chinese Community Centre	5	£147,312
Detention Advice Service	3	£176,688
Hillingdon Law Centre	1,915	£232,036
Hillingdon Law Centre	416	£283,264
Holy Cross Centre Trust	1	£85,944
Inquest Charitable Trust	17	£240,000
Islington Law Centre	29	£274,364
Lambeth Law Centre - London Discrimination Unit	13	£381,806
Law Centres Federation	18	£901,078
London Advice Services Alliance	171	£296,004
Mary Ward Legal Centre	23	£332,566
Royal Association for the Deaf	4	£383,828
The Disability Law Service	17	£408,725
Tower Hamlets Law Centre	3	£384,860
Tower Hamlets Law Centre	3	£346,871
Women in Prison	5	£209,884
Total	2,887	£8,358,445

Theme: Policy & Voice

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Advice UK	211,861	£714,588
Age Concern London	1	£920,000
Black Neighbourhood Renewal and Regeneration Network	1	£332,469
Camden Federation of Tenants and Residents Associations	1	£137,462
Consortium of Lesbian, Gay and Bisexual Voluntary and Community Organisations	66	£240,000
Eaves Housing for Women	15	£357,144
Education Action	7	£307,731
Irish Travellers Movement	173	£200,000
Kairos in Soho	66	£160,000
London Advice Services Alliance	211,861	£285,412
London Civic Forum	8	£393,148
London Deaf & Disability CIC (Inclusion London)	1	£1,140,000
London Voluntary Service Council	142,861	£806,852
Migrant and Refugee Communities Forum	211	£169,447
Race on the Agenda	29	£546,604
Rights of Women	10	£85,904
Social Enterprise London	32	£1,800,000
The Asian Health Agency	36	£443,748
The Fawcett Society	1	£71,860
Women in Prison	23	£197,736
Women's Resource Centre	7	£487,356
Total	567,271	£9,797,461

Theme: Violent Crime

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Asian Women's Resource Centre	53	£633,100
Drugscope (formerly LDAN)	2	£81,576
Eaves Housing for Women	2	£443,200
Eaves Housing for Women	3	£798,858
Eaves Housing for Women	1	£692,899
Ethnic Alcohol Counselling In Hounslow	17	£228,713
Galop	5	£256,116

Funded Organisation	Total Users per Year	Total London Councils Grant
Mosac	3	£160,368
Rape & Sexual Abuse Support Centre	8	£424,161
Refuge	225	£444,578
Refugee & Migrant Forum of East London	1	£120,000
Respect	9	£318,424
Rights of Women	66	£274,063
Solace Women's Aid	34	£571,163
Solace Women's Aid	2	£335,732
Southall Black Sisters Trust	11	£360,000
The London Centre for Personal Safety	16	£214,387
Until the Violence Stops	1,035	£305,314
Women and Girls Network	40	£451,172
Total	1,533	£7,113,824